



e: office@sirma.bg m: +359 2 976 8310

> To BSE-Sofia AD Financial Supervision Commission Investment Community Sofia

Regarding: Purchase of a minority share of the capital of "Sirma Business Consulting" JSC

Date: June 03, 2024

Dear Sirs,

In accordance with the requirements of Art.7 of the Regulation of 596/2014 of the EP and the Council, and in accordance with the Consolidation Strategy of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC, we hereby inform you that "Sirma Solutions" JSC – a daughter company of "Sirma Group Holding" JSC bought the minority share of 45.91% of the capital (BGN 2,539,768) of the company "Sirma Business Consulting" JSC.

On June 03, 2024 "Sirma Solutions" JSC was registered in the Commercial Register as the sole owner of the capital of "Sirma Business Consulting" JSC.

Kind regards,

Stanislav Tanushev Investor Relations Director Sirma Group Holding JSC

